

1st year Maintenance work

38

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Maintenance of school - Maintenance of school building Suraksha work to Primary school Tarapur and villages under HHGSY Agency - Kant Media Solution Agreement NO - 44 SRO/2020-21					
Actual Date of completion - 18/4/22					

Record entry date

(1/2)

Repair of isolated areas of damaged concrete

Parameter - 1 to 10

$$5.00 \times 0.20 = 1.00 \text{ m}^2$$

$$2.00 \times 0.60 = 1.20 \text{ m}^2$$

$$7.00 \times 0.450 = 3.15 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\text{Total of } 5.35 \text{ m}^2$$

$$\text{Limit } 4.20 \text{ m}^2$$

(2/9)

Repair of old joint

Sealant :- Removal of existing sealant and reapplying

$$167.82 \text{ m}$$

Continuation



Scanned with OKEN Scanner

Continuation

Abstract of cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/8) Repair of isolated areas of damaged concrete pavement					
4.20 m ² wide T.M.B.P (38)					
@ ₹ 253.70/m ²					₹ 1066.00
(2/9) Repair of old joint sealant					
167.82 m wide T.M.B.P (38)					
@ ₹ 24.13/m					₹ 4049.00
(3/11) Mait of c/d work (Rene Pipe culvert)					
1 No. wide T.M.B.P (39)					
@ ₹ 1166.58/m					₹ 1167.00
(4/14) Mait of road lining					
0.18 km wide T.M.B.P (39)					
@ ₹ 1104.59/km					₹ 199.00
(5/15) Mait of 200 m old kerb stone					
0.18 km wide T.M.B.P (39)					
@ ₹ 643.17/km					₹ 116.00
(6/16) cutting of branches of trees and shrub					
1 No. wide T.M.B.P (39)					
@ ₹ 11354/No					₹ 114.00

Continuation ch 7 674.00



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/F	871.00
Add (G.S.P. + L.C.)	13			1.7	872.00
Add Add G.S.P.				0.00	0.00
					872.00
Deduct 17.22%					1306.00
Below					
Payable Area					8277.00
Done by					
20/11/23					
20/04/23					
AB					

2nd year Hort 1301
43

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
Name of road:- Road of road from Kumbhari Road to Railway School Taranpur village road 1114/11 Agency:- Plant Machin Solution Agreement no:- 114 2017/2020-21 School date of completion:- 12/4/22				
Road entry road				
(1/1)				Removal of existing road and resurfacing of concrete to 167.22 m
(2/2)				Repair of isolated areas of damaged concrete pavement 4.00 x 1.00 = 4.00 m² 2.00 x 0.80 = 1.60 m² 3.00 x 0.40 = 1.20 m² 2.00 x 1.00 = 2.00 m² Total 2.80 m² Sum 2.39 m²



Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(3/4) Maint of dp work (Hume pipe culvert) - 1					
			1 No		
(4/14) Maint of room ^{seal} eg - 0.1860					
(5/15) Maint of room and km ^{slu}					
			0.1210		
(6/16) cutting of branches of trees and shrub - 2 No.					

Done by
10/3/24
00

Superv
24/10/24
AFB

Continuation

Abstract of cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134
45

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
(1/2) Repair of isolated area of damaged concrete pavement				
8.39 m ² wide T.H.B.P (43)				
@ ₹ 253.70/m ²				₹ 2129.00
(2/9) Removal of existing seabed and resurfacing of concrete				
167.82 m ² wide T.H.B.P (43)				
@ ₹ 24.13/m ²				₹ 4049.00
(3/11) Mutil of g/d works (Hume pipe culvert)				
1 No. wide T.H.B.P (44)				
@ ₹ 1166.58/m				₹ 1167.00
(4/14) Haul of 200m soil				
0.18 km wide T.H.B.P (44)				
@ ₹ 1104.59/km				₹ 199.00
(5/15) Haul of 200m soil				
0.18 km wide T.H.B.P (44)				
@ ₹ 643.17/km				₹ 116.00
(6/16) cutting of branches of tree and shrub				
2 No. wide T.H.B.P (44)				

Continuation



Scanned with OKEN Scanner

Continuation